

FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 -.BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरध्वाी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अध्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४)

फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Arts/Social Sci/ 1575

15 MAR 2014

The Principal, All Affiliated Colleges, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.A programme on Non- grant basis

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure for B.A programme on Non- grant basis. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below;

- 1) a) BA Part I Tuition Fee Rs.2,500/- (per year per student)
 - b) BA Part II Tuition Fee Rs.3,000/- (per year per student)
 - c) BA Part III Tuition Fee Rs.4,000/- (per year per student)
- 2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc.
- 3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2014-15

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Art & Fine Arts.

2) The Dean Faculty of Social Sciences.

3) All Chairman (B.O.S /Ad-hoc Board under Faculty of Art & Fine Arts and Social Sciences.)

Copy to:

1)B.A. Section -

2) Appointment Section.

3)U.G. Affiliation Section.



(2009)

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA

PHONE: EPABX-2609000

FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुराव्यी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४)

फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/ B.Com/ 15758

Date: 1 5 MAR 2014

The Principal, All Affiliated Colleges, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Com. programme on Non- grant basis.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure for B.Com. programme on Non-grant basis. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below;

- 1) a) B.Com Part I Tuition Fee Rs. 2,500/- (per year per student)
 - b) B.Com Part II Tuition Fee Rs. 3,000/- (per year per student)
 - c) B.Com Part III Tuition Fee Rs. 4,000/- (per year per student)
- 2) Other fees shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi , etc.
- The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2014-15

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Commerce

3) All Chairman (B.O.S under Faculty of Commerce.)

Copy to:

1) B.Com. Section

2)Appointment Section.

3)U.G. Affiliation Section.



PHONE: EPABX-2609000

FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरच्वी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अध्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४)

फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/ Science/ 15759

The Principal, All Affiliated Colleges, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc. programme on Non- grant basis.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure for B.Sc. programme on Non- grant basis. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

Rs. 7,500/- (per year per 1) a) B.Sc Part I Tuition Fee including Laboratory Fee student)

b) B.Sc Part II Tuition Fee including Laboratory Fee - Rs. 10,000/- (per year per

c) B.Sc Part III Tuition Fee including Laboratory Fee - Rs. 12,500/- (per year per

2) Other fees shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc.

3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.

Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2014-15

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science.

3) All Chairman (B.O.S /Ad-hoc Board under Faculty of Science.)

Copy to:

1) B,Sc. Section

2) Appointment Section.

3)U.G. Affiliation Section.



PHONE: EPABX-2609000

FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरस्यो : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास गंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४)

फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/ Commerce/ 15760

Date: 1 5 MAR 2014

The Principal, All Affiliated Colleges/Recognised Institutes Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure of M.Com. Part-II programme on Non-grant basis.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure for M.Com. Part-II programme on Non-grant basis. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- 1) Tuition Fee Rs. 3,600 /- (per year per student)
- Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc.
- 3) The suggested fee shall be revised every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee after every three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

A 47
Director

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Commerce

3) All Chairman (B.O.S under Faculty of Commerce.)

Copy to:

1) O.E.-1 Section

2) Appointment Section.

3) P.G. Affiliation Section.



PHONE: EPABX-2609000

FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

र दुश्च्नी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अध्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४)

फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Arts/ 15761

Date: 1 5 MAR ZUIA

The Principal, All Affiliated Colleges, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.A. Programme, Faculty of Arts & Fine Arts on Non-grant basis.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure for M.A. Programme, Faculty of Arts & Fine Arts on Non-grant basis.

. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- 1) Tuition Fee Rs. 5000 /- (per year per student)
- Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc.
- The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years.
 If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Director B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Arts & Fine Arts.

2) The Chairman, B.O.S under Faculty of Arts & Fine Arts.

Copy to:

1)O.E-2 Section

2)Appointment Section.

3)P.G. Affiliation Section.



(2009)

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000

FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरव्याी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अध्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४)

फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/15762

Date : 7 5 MAR 2014

The Principal, All Affiliated Colleges, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.A/M.Sc Geography programme on Non- grant basis.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure for M.A/M.Sc. Geography programme on Non-grant basis. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- 1) Tuition Fee Rs. 9000 /- and Laboratory Fee Rs. 1000 /- (per year per student)
- Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc.
- 3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Director B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science.

2) The Chairman, Board of Studies in Geography.

Copy to:

1)B.Sc. Section

2) Appointment Section.

3)P.G. Affiliation Section.



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004, MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000

FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरध्यी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अध्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४)

फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

. SU/BOS/Science/ 157 63

Date: 5 MAR 2014

The Principal, All Affiliated Colleges, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Chemistry programme on Non grant basis. Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure for M.Sc. Chemistry (Organic/ Inorganic/ Physical /Analytical) programme on Non-grant basis. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- 1) Tuition Fee Rs. 19000 /- and Laboratory Fee Rs. 7500 /- (per year per student)
- Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc.
- 3) The suggested fees shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Director B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science.

2) The Chairman, Board of Studies in Chemistry.

Copy to:

1)B.Sc. Section

2) Appointment Section.

3)P.G. Affiliation Section.



Accredited By NAAC (2009)

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA

PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI

FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 -- BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरध्वी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : युगिरिावाजी फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/ 14842

Date:

2 1 FEB 2014

The Principal,

Jaysingpur College,

Jaysingpur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc. Part-II & III Food Science & Quality Control.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the university authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Sc. Part-II & III Food Science & Quality Control (Optional Subject). The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

B.Sc. Part-II Food Science & Quality Control (Sem III & IV) (Optional Subject).

- 1) Tuition Fee including Laboratory Fee Rs. 14,000 /- (per year per student)
- 2) Other fee shall be charged as per university rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
- 3) The suggested fee shall be be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee per three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

B.Sc. Part-III Food Science & Quality Control (Sem V& VI) (Optional Subject).

- 1) Tuition Fee including Laboratory Fee Rs. 21,000 /- (per year per student)
- 2) Other fee shall be be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
- 3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee per three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2014-15

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty Science

2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Food Science & Technology

for information

Copy to:

- 1) B.Sc. Section
- 2) Appointment Section.
- 3) U.G. Affiliation Section.
- 4) P.G. Admission Section



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI

FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापुर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरच्वी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अध्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : युगिरावाजी फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Edu/15051

Date: 2 8 FEB 2014

The Principal

Kamala College,

Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.A. Yoga Shastra.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the university authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the M.A. Yoga Shastra. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- 1) Tuition Fee Rs. 5000 /- and Laboratory Fee Rs. 2000 /- (per year per student)
- 2) Other fee shall be charged as per university rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
- The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee per three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Director B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Education

for information

2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Physical Education Copy to:

1) O.E- 2. Section

2) Appointment Section.

P.G. Affiliation Section.

4) P.G. Admission Section



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 – BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापुर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरुब्बी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अध्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : युशिशवाजी फॅक्स : ००९९-०२३१-२६९९५३३ व: २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/ 52 34

Date: 28 WJV 2013

The Principal, Y.C. Institute of Science, Satara.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Botany.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the M.Sc. Botany. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- 1) Tuition Fee Rs. 13000 /- and Laboratory Fee Rs. 9000 /- (per year per student)
- Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
- 3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
- Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Director B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science

for information

2) The Chairman BOS in Botany.

Copy to:

1) B.Sc. Section

2) Appointment Section.

3) U.G. Affiliation Section.

4) P.G. Admission Section



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 – BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४. दुख्यी: (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९०० (अध्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : गुगिशवाजी फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/ \$233

Date: 28 NOV 2013

The Principal, Y.C. Institute of Science, Satara.

Sub-: Regarding revised fee structure for B.Sc. Part-I Forensic Science (Entire).

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Sc. Part-I Forensic Science (Entire). The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- B.Sc. Part-I Forensic Science (Entire) Tuition Fee Rs. 9000 /- and Laboratory Fee - Rs. 9000 /- (per student, per year)
- Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
- The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Director B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science

2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Forensic Science

for information

Copy to:

1) B.Sc. Section

2) Appointment Section.

3) U.G. Affiliation Section.

4) P.G. Admission Section



(2009)

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 – BOS - 2609094 शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४९६ ००४.

दुरच्नी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०५४) तार : युगिशवाजी फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३,Email bos@unishivajl.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/ 5235

Date:

28 NOV ZUI3

The Principal, Y.C. Institute of Science, Satara.

Sub-: Regarding revised fee structure for B.Sc. Part-I Animation (Entire).

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Sc. Part-I Animation (Entire). The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- B.Sc. Part-I Animation (Entire) Tuition Fee Rs. 9000 /- and Laboratory Fee -Rs. 9000 /- (per student, per year)
- Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
- The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 %
 increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Director B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty Science

2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Computer Science. For information

Copy to:

1) B.Sc. Section

2) Appointment Section.

3) U.G. Affiliation Section.

4) P.G. Admission Section



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 – BOS - 2609094 शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरच्ची : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : युगिशवाजी फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/ 5234

28 NOV 2013

The Principal, Y.C. Institute of Science, Satara.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc. Part-I Nano Science & Technology (Entire). Sir/Madam.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Sc. Part-I Nano Science & Technology (Entire).

The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- 1) Tuition Fee Rs. 20,000 /- and Laboratory Fee Rs. 5000 /- (per student, per year)
- Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
- 3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science

2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Nano Science & for information Technology

Copy to:

1) B.Sc. Section

Appointment Section.

3) U.G. Affiliation Section.

4) P.G. Admission Section



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 – BOS - 2609094 शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापुर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरध्यी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : वुर्गिशवाजी फॅक्स : ००९९-०२३१-२६९९५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/ 5232

Date:

28 NOV 2013

The Principal,

Yashwantrao Chavan Warana Mahavidyalaya,

Warananagar, Tal-Panhala Dist-Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc. Part-I Biochemistry.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Sc. Part-I Biochemistry. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- B.Sc. Part-I Biochemistry Tuition Fee and Laboratory Fee Rs. 4500 /- (per student, per year)
- Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
- The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Director B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty Science

2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Biochemistry.

for information

Copy to:

1) B.Sc. Section

2) Appointment Section.

3) U.G. Affiliation Section.

4) P.G. Admission Section

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI

FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरम्बी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अध्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : युग्निवाजी फॅक्स : ००९९-०२३९-२६९९५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Commerce/ 5234

Date: 28 NOV 2013

The Principal,

Dhanjayrao Gadgil College of Commerce,

Satara.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Com. Foreign Trade and B.Com. Global Finance

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Com. Foreign Trade and B.Com. Global Finance.

The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- B.Com, Foreign Trade
 - 1) Tuition Fee and Laboratory Fee Rs. 3000 /- (per year per student)
 - Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
 - The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised,
 increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
 - 4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2012-13
- B.Com ,Global Finance.
 - 1) Tuitio.1 Fee and Laboratory Fee Rs. 3000 /- (per year per student)
 - Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
 - The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised,
 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
 - 4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2012-13

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned -Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Director

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty Commerce

2) The Chairman Board of Studies in Commerce.

for information

Copy to:

1) B.Com Section

2) Appointment Section.

3) U.G. Affiliation Section.

4) P.G. Admission Section



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE : EPABX-2609000 GRAM : UNISHIVAJI FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 – BOS - 2609094 शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

चुरुब्बी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास यंडब्रे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : जुर्गिशवाजी फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/8069

Date : 1 DEC 2012

The Principal, Y.C. Institute of Science, Satara.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Physics .(Part-I & II) Reference: Your Letter dated on 07-07-2012.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the M.Sc. Physics(Part-I & II). The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- 1) Tution Fee Rs. 18,000 /- (per year) & Laboratory Fee Rs. 7000 /- (per year)
- Other fees are to be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
- 3)The suggested fee is to be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tution fee per three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee will come into effect from academic year 2012-13

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

A-17 Director B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science

2) The Chairman Board of Studies in Physics

Copy to:

1)B,Sc Section

2)Appointment Section.

3)U.G. Affiliation Section.



(2009)

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI

FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीट, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरध्वी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : युर्गिरेताजी फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/8240

Date:

28 NOV 2013

The Principal, Y.C. Institute of Science, Satara.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Zoology.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the M.Sc. Zoology. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- 1) Tuition Fee Rs. 13000 /- and Laboratory Fee Rs. 9000 /- (per year per student)
- 2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
- 3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
- Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science

for information 2) The Chairman BOS in Zoology

Copy to:

1) B.Sc. Section

2) Appointment Section.

3) U.G. Affiliation Section.

4) P.G. Admission Section



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 – BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरब्बी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास भंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : युर्गिशवाजी फॅक्स : ००९९-०२३९-२६९९५३३ व-२६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/ 3235

Date 2 2 8 NOV 2013

The Principal, Y.C. Institute of Science, The Principal,

K.B.P. College, Urun - Islampur,

Tal-Walwa Dist-Sangli

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Mathematics.

Sir/Madam,

Satara.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the M.Sc. Mathematics against the condition to appoint two fulltime teachers on contract basis for one year at the salary of Rs.25000/- per month as mentioned below:

- 1) Tuition Fee Rs. 16000 /- (per year per student)
- Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
- The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2013-14.

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Director B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science

2) The Chairman BOS in Mathematics

for information

Copy to:

1) B.Sc. Section

Appointment Section.

3) U.G. Affiliation Section.

4) P.G. Admission Section



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 – BOS - 2609094 शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४९६ ००४.

दुरब्बी : (ईवीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) सार : युगिशवाजी फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/3314

Date : E 9 JUL 2013

The Principal,

Y.C. Institute of Science,

Satara.

The Principal, Y.C. College of Science, Karad.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc.Microbiology (General) & M.Sc.Microbiology (Applied).

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of M.Sc.Microbiology (General) & M.Sc.Microbiology (Applied). The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- Tution Fee Rs. 30,000 /- (per year) & Laboratory Fee Rs. 4,000 /- (per year)
 Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which includes admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc.
- 2) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from the academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Director B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science.

2) The Chairman ,Board of Studies in Microbiology.

Copy to:

1)B.Sc Section

2) Appointment Section.

3)P.G. Affiliation Section.



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 – BOS - 2609094 शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

वुरब्बी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : युरिशवाजी फॅक्स : ७०९१-०२३१-२६९९५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/ 412

Date: 3 1 JUL 2013

The Principal, All Affiliated Science Colleges, (B.Sc Computer Science) Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc. Computer Science

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of B.Sc. Computer Science. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- 1) a) B.Sc. Part-I Computer Science Tuition Fee Rs. 12,000 /- (per year)
 - b) B.Sc. Part-II Computer Science Tuition Fee Rs. 14,500 /- (per year)
 - c) B.Sc. Part-III Computer Science Tuition Fee Rs. 17,500 /- (per year)
- Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc.
- The suggested fee should be revised after every three years. If not revised,
 10 % increase in the tution fee per three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14 Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Director B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science.

The Chairman ,Ad-Hoc Board in Computer Science Copy to:

- 1)B.Sc Section
- 2) Appointment Section.
- 3)P.G. Affiliation Section.
- 4)P.G.Admission Section



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 – BOS - 2609094 शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापुर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरच्यी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : युगिशियाजी फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९९५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in.

SU/BOS/Science/ 4107

Date: 3 1 JUL 2013

The Principal, Gopal Krishna Gokhale College, Kolhapur,

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Geology

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the M.Sc. Geology. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- 1) Tution Fee Rs. 25000 /-
- Other fees shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc.
- 3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee per three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Director B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1)The Dean Faculty of Science.

2) The Chairman Board of Studies in Geology.

Copy to:

1)B.Sc Section

2)Appointment Section.

3)U.G. Affiliation Section.



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापुर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरस्वी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास मेंडकं विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : गुर्शिवाजी फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/1125g

Date : E 8 FEB 2012

The Principal, Rajarambapu College of Sugar Technology, Islampur, Tal-Walwa Dist- Sangli.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc Sugar Technology.

Reference-: Your Letter dated on 16-3-2011.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Sc Sugar Technology Part-I, II, III. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

Sr No.	Particulars	Amount in Rupees
1)	Tution Fee	Rs.25000/- (per year)
2)	Laboratory Fee	Rs.10000/- (per year)

The above mentioned fee structure shall come into effect from the academic year 2011-12 onwards.

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Dy. Registrar

Enclosed As above Copy f.w.cs.to

1)The Dean Faculty of Science.

2) The Chairman Board of Studies in Chemistry.

Copy to:

1)B.Sc Section

2)Appointment Section.

3)U.G. Affiliation Section.



Accredited By NAAC (2009)

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA

PHONE : EPABX-2609000 GRAM : UNISHIVAJI

FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरघ्वी : (ईंगीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : युगिशिवाजी फॅक्स : ००९९-०२३९-२६९९५३३ च २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/4108

Date: '3 1 JUL 2013

The Principal, Kamla College, Rajarampuri, Kolhapur,

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for P.G. Diploma in Yoga Therapy

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the P.G. Diploma in Yoga Therapy. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- 1) Tuition Fee Rs. 4500/-and Laboratory Fee Rs.1500/-(per year)
- Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc.
- 3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee per three years is recommended.
- 4) Above mentioned fees shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Director

B,C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

- 1)The Dean Faculty of Education.
- 2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Physical Education.

Copy to:

- 1)OE-3 Section
- 2) Appointment Section.
- 3)U.G. Affiliation Section.
- 4)P.G.Admission Section



(2009)

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS - 2609094 शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरघ्यी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अध्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : युगिशिवाजी फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/4-106

Date: 34 JUL 2018

The Principal, College of Non-Conventional Vocational Courses for Women, (CIBER), Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for Bachelor of Multi Media.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the Bachelor of Multi Media. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

- Tuition Fee Rs. 20000/-and Laboratory Fee Rs 2000/-(per year per 1) student)
- Other fees shall be charged as per University rules which include 2) admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi ,etc.
- The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 3) 10 % increase in the tuition fee per three years is recommended.
- Above mentioned fees shall come into effect from academic year 2012-13

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

- 1) The Dean Faculty Social Sciences
- 2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Journalism.

Copy to:

- 1) O-E Section
- 2) Appointment Section.
- 3) U.G. Affiliation Section.
- 4) P.G. Admission Section



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI

FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

बुरच्यो : (र्ह्मीएकीएक्स) १६०९००० (अध्यास मंत्रजे विभाग- २६०९०९४) सार : युगिशवाणी फॅक्स : ००९९-०२३९-२६९९५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/11253.

Date: - 8 FEB 2012

The Principal, Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur,

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc. Part-I Food Science & Quality Control.

Reference: Your Letter dated on 02-09-2011.

Sir/Madam.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Sc. Part-I Food Science & Quality Control. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1.	Tution Fee - Rs. 4000 (per year) & Laboratory Fee - Rs. 3000 (per year)
2.	Other fees are to be charged as per University rules which includes admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
3.	The suggested fees are to be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the fee per three years is recommended.

The above mentioned fee shall come into effect from the academic year 2010-11.

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned Thanking you.

Yours faithfully.

Dy. Registrar

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science.

2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Food Science & Technology. Copy to:

1)B.Sc Section

2)Appointment Section.

3)U.G. Affiliation Section.



PHONE : EPABX-2609000 GRAM : UNISHIVAJI FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS - 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरव्यनीः (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : युनिशिवाणी फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९९५३३ व २६९२३३३. e-mail bos@unishivaji.ac.in.

जा.क./एस.यु./अ.मं/बी.सी.ए./3983

प्रति,

दि

E 1' JUL 2009

प्राचार्य.

सर्व संलग्नीत बी.सी.ए, महाविद्यालये, शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर.

विषय:-शैक्षणिक वर्ष सन 2009-10 बी.सी.ए. अभ्यासकमाच्या सुधारित शैक्षणिक शुल्काबाबत. महोदय,

आपणीस विद्यापीठ अधिकार मंडळाच्या मान्यतेनुसार आदेशान्वये कळविण्यात येते की, शै.वर्ष 2009-10 पासून बी.सी.ए.भाग-1 अध्यासक्रमाची सुधारित शैक्षणिक शुल्क रचना खालीलप्रमाणे राहील.

Sr.No.	Particular	Amount in Rs.
Ī	Tution Fee (Including Computer Lab charges)	14,000.00
2	Library Fee	500.00
3	Journal & Stationary	500.00
	Total fee per student per year	15,000.00

अ) उपरोक्त अभ्यासकमासाठी पूर्णवेळ शिक्षकांची नियुक्ती केल्यास उपरोक्तप्रमाणे शुल्क आकारण्यात यावे.

ब)पहिल्या सत्रामध्ये विद्यार्थ्यांकडून रु.9500/- इतके शैक्षणिक शुल्क प्रवेश देते वेळी घेण्यात यावे. उर्वरित शैक्षणिक शुल्क रु.4500/- दुस-या सत्रामध्ये घेण्यात यावे. तसेच जर पूर्णवेळ शिक्षक नेमले नसतील तर या शैक्षणिक शुल्का मधून रु.1000/-कमी करुन उर्वरित शैक्षणिक शुल्क रू.3500/- द्वितिय सत्रामध्ये आकारण्यात यावे.

क)सदर अभ्यासकमासाठी वरीलप्रमाणे मान्य झालेले सुधारित शुल्क टप्प्याटप्प्याने खालीलप्रमाणे लागू करण्यात यावे. बी.सी.ए. भाग 1 साठी- शै. वर्ष 2009-10 पासून, बी.सी.ए. भाग 2 साठी-शै. वर्ष 2010-11 पासून, तसेच बी.सी.ए. भाग 3 साठी-शै.वर्ष 2011-12 या शै.वर्षापासून सुधारित शुल्क लागू होईल.

सदरची सुधारित शुल्क रचना संबंधित शिक्षक व विद्यार्थी यांच्या निदर्शनास आणावी ही विनंती. कळावे.

आपला विश्वास्,

प्र.कलसचिव

प्रत:- 1.परीक्षक नियुक्ती विभाग

- 2.संलग्नता विभाग
- 3.पात्रता विभाग
- 4.बी.कॉम.विभाग
- 5.संगणक केंद्र
- बी.सी.ए.प्रवेश प्रकिया कक्ष

Etc backup/ver My Document/SSPurletter MarMarathi Letter.dec

* * * * * B+ Accredited By NAAC

SHIVAJI UNIVERISTY, KOLHAPUR-1828 00%, MAHARASIITRA

PHONE: EPABX-2600000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI FAX:0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS Est. 2609094

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर . 416 004.

दुरब्बनी ईपीएनीएक्स २४७७०० अध्यास भेदले विभाग २७७५०५ तार - याुनिशियाची केंक्ट : ००११-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३३, e-mail : bos@unishivaji ac.in

खा, क. /एस. यु. /अ. मं/बी.बी. ए. /4115

年,2.8.2007

प्रति,

प्राचार्य,

सर्व बी.बी.ए.

संलग्नीत महाविद्यालये.

विषय:- बी.बी.ए. फी च्या सुधारित आराखडयानावत.

महोदय,

आपणांस आदेशान्त्रये कळविण्यात येते की, बी.बी.ए. अध्यासक्रमासंदर्भात खालीलग्रमाणे फीचा आगुलडा विद्यापीठ अधिकार मंडळाने खालीलप्रमाणे संमत केला आहे.

Tuition fee	Rs. 6,100/-	
Library fee	Rs. 400/	
Computer fee	Rs. 500/	
Per year per student	Total - Rs. 7.000/-	

- अ) उपरोक्त अभ्यासक्रमासाठी पूर्णवेळ शिक्षकांची नियुक्ती केल्यास उपरोक्तप्रमाणे फी आकारण्यात यावी.
- ब) पहिल्या सत्रामध्ये विद्यार्थ्यांकदून रु.4100/- इतकी ट्यूशन फी प्रवेश देतेवेळी घेण्यात यावी. उर्वरित ट्यूशन फी रु.2000/- ही दुस-या सत्रामध्ये घेण्यात यावी. तसेच जर पूर्णवेळ शिक्षक नेमले नसतील तर या ट्यूशन फीमधून रु. 1000/- कमी करुन उर्वरित फी द्वितीय सज्ञामध्ये आकारण्यात यावी.
- क) सदर अञ्चासक्रमाची वरीलप्रमाणे मान्य झालेली सुघारित फी टप्प्याटप्प्याने खालीलप्रमाणे लागू करण्यात यावी, यासंदर्भात बी. बी.ए, भाग 1 साठी- शै. वर्ष 2007-08 पासून, बी.बी.ए, भाग 2 साठी- शै.वर्ष 2008-09 पासून, तसेव बी.बी.ए, भाग 3साठी शै.वर्ष 2009-10 या शी. वर्षांपासून सुघारित फी लागू करण्यात यावी.

सदरचा सुधारित फीचा आराखडा संबंधित शिक्षक व विद्यार्थी योच्या निदर्शनास आणावा ही विनंती.

याळादे,

आगला विस्वास्_र

प्र.कलसचिव,

मोबव वरीलप्रमाणे

पती:-

- ा परीक्षक नियुक्ती विभाग
- संलग्नता विभाग 72
- पात्रता विभाग —
- 4. ची.कॉम.विभाग -
- इतर परीक्षा विभाग 2 >>>
- ः पिन्ती अङ्गिरान् विस्

Eschackup/vrr My Document/SSPar/Letter Mar/Marathi Letter.doc



Accredited By NAAC (2009)

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 - BOS - 2609094 शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

वृरच्यी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अऱ्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : गुर्गिशवाजी फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/ 8068 8 72

Date : [] DEC 2012

The Principal, Deccan Institute of Technology, Cosmos Commercial Complex, 3rd Floor, Station Road, (Near Central Bus Stand), New Shahupuri, Kolhapur.

The Principal - 3 DEC 2012 Kalaprabodhini Institute of Design, Bhalji Pendharkar Cultural Centre, 253 KH, Nagala Park, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding revised fee structure for Bachelor of Design (B.Des) programme.

Sir/Madam.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University Authorities have granted approval to the revised fee structure of the Bachelor of Design (B.Des) from the academic year 2012-13

The revised fee structure for the said programme is mentioned below:

1) Tution Fee - Rs. 32,500 /- (per year)

2) Other fee are to be charged as per University rules which include admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.

3) The suggested fee is to be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the tution fee per three years is recommended.

The above mentioned fee shall come into force gradually, from the academic year 2012-13 i.e. for Part-I from academic year 2012-13, for Part-II from academic year 2013-14, for Part-III from academic year 2014-15 and for Part-IV from academic year 2015-16.

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Director B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Arts & Fine Arts.

2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Bachelor of Design Copy to:

1) O.E. 1Section.

- 2) Appointment Section.
- U.G. Affiliation Section.
- 4) P.G. Admission Section



Accredited By NAAC (2009)

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX-2609000 GRAM: UNISHIVAJI FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 – BOS - 2609094 शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर - ४१६ ००४.

दुरच्वी : (ईपीएबीएक्स) २६०९००० (अभ्यास मंडळे विभाग- २६०९०९४) तार : बुर्गिशवाजी फॅक्स : ००९१-०२३१-२६९१५३३ व २६९२३३३.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/ 11260

Date : E. 8 FEB 2012

The Principal, Y.C. Institute of Science, Satara.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Statistics Part-I & II. Reference: Your Letter dated on 04-02-2011.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the M.Sc. Statistics Part-I & II. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

Tution Fee - Rs. 18,000 (per year) & Laboratory Fee - Rs. 7000 (per year)
 Other fee are to be charged as per University rules which includes admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee. Vikas Nidhi etc.
 The suggested fees are to be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 % increase in the fee per three years is recommended.

The above mentioned fee shall come into effect from the academic year 2011-12.

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Dy. Registrar

Copy f.w.cs.to

1)The Dean Faculty of Science.

2) The Chairman Board of Studies in Statistics.

Copy to:

1)B.Sc Section

2)Appointment Section. -

P.G. Affiliation Section.

4)P.G.Admission Section &

. 2